HB2744 HFLR Page 1
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2
3
4
5
6

permitting release of certain information;
authorizing participation in online system; providing
for noncodification; providing for codification; and
providing an effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law not to be
codified in the Oklahoma Statutes reads as follows:
This act shall be known and may be cited as the "Tax Exemption
Fraud Prevention Act of 2021".
HB2744 HFLR Page 2
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
 SECTION 2.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1357A of Title 68, unless there
is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
A.  In order to qualify for the sales for resale exemption
authorized in paragraph 3 of Section 1357 of Title 68 of the
Oklahoma Statutes, at the time of sale, the person to whom the sale
is made, provided the purchaser is a resident of this state, shall
be required to furnish the vendor a valid Sale for Resale permit for
the exemption as required by this section.  All vendors shall honor
a valid Sale for Resale permit for sales tax exemption as authorized
under this section and subject to verification procedures outlined
in subsection I of this section, and sales to a person providing
such proof shall be exempt from the tax levied by Section 1350 et
seq. of Title 68 of the Oklahoma Statutes.
B.  Every person holding a sales tax permit and desiring to make
purchases for resale under paragraph 3 of Section 1357 of Title 68
of the Oklahoma Statutes within this state who would be designated
as a Group One, Group Two, Group Three or Group Four vendor,
pursuant to Section 1363 of Title 68 of the Oklahoma Statutes, shall
be required to secure an annual permit from the Oklahoma Tax
Commission.  Each such person shall file electronically in a manner
prescribed by the Tax Commission an initial or renewal Sale for
Resale permit application each year, setting forth such information
as the Tax Commission may require.  Sale for Resale permits will not
HB2744 HFLR Page 3
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2